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RE: NOTICE OF:FIRST VlOl,ATlqN
Cert i f ied.Mai |ReceiptNO.: :7000167o000784747626
Public Body: -Brown County High School
Project: Erection of Fence

. IDOL Case No.: 2005-PWTD12-0526

Dear Sir or Madam:

This tetter is format notice of the determination by the lllinois Department^o{ !3!91.flP91) that

the above named addressees,have violated the lilinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 llcs 13011 et. seq.) -
(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of First Viotation and is issued by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a of

tne AA, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by f ailing to pay the prevailing rate of

;;6; gffi Cou;tv to iti workers. The Departmpnt, has determined that thelotal amount of wages .
Oy ini"n workers were underpaid was $1,941.5'6. This'amount represents the difference between aclual

wag"s paid and the amount required under the Act" The assessed 20% statutory penallLamounted to

S38g.ei. The total amount assessed again5t the contractor on this project was $2,329.87.

lf the Department determines that the above named addressees.have committed a second'violaligl 9f
tilAct{/iitfrin two (2) years of the date of a Notice of First Violation, the.V will be subject to a summary

debarment for a period of two (2) years, ourinl wnicn time it will be unable'to perform work on any public

;;rk ;;;j;;i. upbn issuance oi irtbtice of secind Violation, they have the right to request a hearins to

contest the violations underlying the Noticei ;i'Fir.t and seconi violations, pursuantlo section 11a of

the Act and the prevaiting \,tiigi liearing piocecures, A hearing is NOT available solely upon Notice of

First Violation.
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